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GRAIN MILLING STATISTICS 

SEPTEMBER 1972 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for September 1972 amounted to 3,316,000 hundredweight, 
little change from the 3,306,000 hundredweight produced during the previous month, but 7 7. below the 
September 1971 total of 3,554,000 hundredweight and 3 7. less than the ten-year (1962-71) average pro-
duction for the month of September of 3,416,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 347,000 hundredweight compared with 367,000 
hundredweight in September 1971. Production of wheat flour during the first two months of the current 
crop year amounted to 6,623,000 hundredweight 3 ', less than the 6,854,000 hundredweight produced 
during the same period of the past crop year relatively unchanged from the ten-year average for the 
same period. Mill operations during September 1972 averaged 81.1 7. of capacity when computed on a 
25-day working period in the month and a daily capacity of 164,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for 
August operated at 75.9 7. of their combined rated capacity for 27 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in September 1972 amounted to 7,590,000 bushels, 1 7. over the 7,516,000 
bushels milled in August, but 5 7, below the 7,962,000 bushels milled in September a year ago. Ontario 
winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 746,000 bushels compared with 
923,000 bushels of this type for September 1971. Total wheat milled for flour during the first two 
months of the crop year 1972-73 amounted to 15,107,000 bushels, 2 7, lower than the 15,439,000 bushels 
milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Milifeed production for September 1972 amounted to 57,000 tons, 5 7. less than the 60,000 tons 
produced in the same month last year. Total milifeed production for the first two months of the 
1972-73 crop year amounted to 113,000 tons, 3 7. lower than the 117,000 tons produced in the previous 
crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour exports for the month of August 1972 
amounted to 1,157,000 hundredweight, 34 7. higher than the 571,000 hundredweight exported during the 
previous month and more than double the adjusted August 1971 total of 862,000 hundredweight. 
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WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of 	I 
September 1972, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year md 
stocks on hand September 30, 1972: 

	

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand 

Wheat 	 I Totals 	Totals 	1 Totals 
Eastern Western I 	 Eastern Western I September Sept. 	Sept. 	

division division  division division 

	

1972 	1971  
'000 bushels 

Canadian Western Red Spring 
3,894 2,257 6,151 6,475 1,306 647 1,953 

Alberta Winter Wheat 95 57 152 - (1) (1) 40 

Alberta Soft White Spring 79 67 146 - (1) (1) 106 

325 43 368 401 (1) (1) 365 
- (1) (1) - (1) - 2 

Wheat 	....................... 

Durum Wheat 	................... 
Other Wheat 	................... 
Ontario grown Winter Wheat 46 - 746 923 2,740 - 2,740 

Ontario grown Spring Wheat - - - - - - - 

Quebec grown Winter Wheat 
Quebec grown Spring Wheat - - - - - - 

All 	other Wheat 	..............  - 
- 163 - - 

(1) (1) 7,590 7,962 (1) (1) 5,205 Totals, 	wheat 	............... 

(1) Breakdown not available. 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian mills 
for the month of September 1972, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last 
year and stocks on hand September 30, 1972: 

Production from millings 	I Stocks 
on hand 

Product Eastern Western Totals Totals September 
division division Sept. 

	Sept 
 1972 1 1971 	

30, 1972 

Wheat flour 
Itiflti 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina ........ 
SpringNo. 2 Patent .................................. 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) 
Whole wheat and graham flour ......................... 
Ontario winter wheat flour ........................... 
Durum Semolina and flour ............................. 
Lowergrades of flour ................................ 
All other wheat flour ................................ 

Totals, flour 

339 250 589 600 
837 330 1,166 1,175 
454 320 774 948 
27 20 47 51 

347 - 347 367 
141 18 159 172 
59 77 136 136 
53 45 98 105 

2,257 1,059 3,316 3,554 

Sundry cereals Il.i - n 	1__. 

See 
table 
on 

page 
3 

(1) 954 4,333 282 
(1) 4,885 5,594 2,190 
(1) 334 145 395 
(1) 1,880 1,529 1,042 

Millfeeds 
'000 tons 

40 17 	57 60 9 

Oatmeal...............................................( 1 ) 
Rolled oats ...........................................( 1 ) 
Pot and pearl barley ..................................(I) 
Rye, flour and meal ...................................(1) 

Totals............................................. 

(1) Breakdown not available. 
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TOCK 

Eastern division 	Western division 

	

At offsite 	At offsite 	Totals 

Grade of flour 	
positions, 	positions, 	east 

At 	
in transit 	At 	in transit 	and 

and on 	Totals 	and on 	Totals west 
mills consi 	

mills 

	

gnment 	consignment 

	

east of the 	lakehead 

	

lakehead 	and west 

cut. 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	........................... Ill 49 160 80 40 120 280 

162 54 216 74 60 134 350 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers 
54 336 390 14 13 27 417 

Whole wheat and graham flour 13 5 18 15 11 26 44 

98 12 110 - - - 110 

Spring No. 	2 Patent 	.................. 

S
Lower 18 3 21 19 2 21 41 

or export patent) 	.................. 

grades of flour ................ 

20 10 30 14 14 27 57 

Ontario winter wheat flour ........... 

All other wheat flour ................ 

(1) (1) 22 (1) (1) 6 27 Duruin Semolina and flour .............

Totals 	............................. (1) (1) 967 (1) (1) 360 1,327 

(1) Breakdown not available. 

SUNMARY OF MILLINGS 

The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 
the first two months of the crop year 1972-73, with comparative figures for 1971-72: 

	

August 1972 .......................................... 7 ,5 16 	322 	21 	36 

	

September ............................................7,590 	322 	12 	45 

	

'J ttals .............................................5,107 	644 	33 	81 

S -- 	Totals last year .................................15,439 	742 	18 	72 
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SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and mill-
feeds for the first two months of the crop year 1972-73, including percentage of operation and wheat 
flour exports, with comparative figures for 1971-72: 

Wheat flour Wheat 
Month ___________ ___________ Oatmeal Rolled Mlllfeeds flour 

7. of Quantity 
oats exports 

operation 

'000 cwt. 1 000 pounds '000 tons '000 cwt. 

75.9 3,306 585 	3,863 56 1,157 August 1972 .................. 

81.1 3,316 954 	4,885 57 N.A. 

- 6,623 1,539 8,747 113 N.A. 

September .................... 

- 6,854 5,494 10,752 117 N.A. 

Totals .....................

Totals last year 

N.A. Not available. 

The following table shows the production of wheat flour, for the crop years 1967-68 to 1971-72 

I 

1967-68 	I 1968-69 	1969-70 	1 1970-71 I 1971-72(1) 

3,317 

3,330 

3,360 

3,233 

2,842 

3,149 

3,059 

3,329 

2,794 

3,202 

2,873 

3,269 

37,756 

1 000 hundredweight 

3,245 3,232 3,383 

3,094 3,412 3,580 

3,623 3,562 3,277 

3,179 3,268 3,083 

2,891 3,220 3,426 

3,467 3,529 3,218 

3,041 3,030 3,000 

3,036 3,233 3,258 

2,722 3,198 2,951 

3,294 3,476 2,984 

2,902 3,269 3,170 

3,127 3,212 3,20 

37,621 39,640 38,535 

Crop year 

August .................................. 

September ............................... 

October................................. 

November ................................ 

December ................................ 

January ................................. 

February ................................ 

March ................................... 

April ................................... 

May ..................................... 

June .................................... 

July .................................... 

Total8................................ 

3,300 

3,554 

3,590 

3,262 

3,022 

3,082 

3,041 

3,165 

3,199 

3,485 

3,312 

3,059 

39,072 

(1) Revised from August 1971 to December 1971. 
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Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
r\Ugust 1971 and 1972 

August 

Destination 

Other Western Europe 
Britain ............................... 
Gibraltar ............................. 
Greece . .......... S..... ............ 
Iceland ............................... 
Ireland ......... 
Portugal ....... . . . . . . . ...... . . . . . . 

Totals ............... I..... ......... 

1971(1) 

56,400 
1,176 

500 
5,700 
1,568 

800 

66,144 

1972 (2) 

hundredweight 

105,614 
385 
920 

350 

107,269 

Africa 
Cameroon 	..................... • . . . . 
Dahomey 	........... . . . . . ........... . 
Gambia, The ......... .......... 
Ghana . ........... •. 5..e .............. 
Ivory Coast ................... . . . . . 
Liberia ........... .......... 
Malawi . ........ 
Mozambique ........ ........ 
Nigeria .............. .......... 
Portuguese Africa, n.e.s.............. 
Sierra Leone ......................... 
Somalia ............................... 
Sudan ................................. 
Tanzania .............................. 
Togo ..................................  
U.A.R...... . . . . . . ......... . . . . . ...... 
Zaire ....... e ......................... 

51,270 
5,100 

	

2,000 
	

25 
268 

	

300 
	

100 

	

14,614 
	

2,075 
2,700 

389 
2,244 

	

2,580 
	

9,529 

	

323 
	

460 

	

9,920 
	

35,819 
88,184 

700 

	

9,615 
	

150 

	

332,912 
	

204,613 

	

5,100 
	

1,550 

342,505 Torals . . . ............ . . . . . ......... . 1 	440,035 

Asia 
Burma ........... . • • • • • ........... . . . . 
Cyprus ....... . ................ . . ..... 
Hong Kong . .......• 0•••••S ........ 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 

- 	80,624 
120 	91 

8,995 	4,803 



1971(1) 1972(2) 

hundredweight 

178 	- 

669 	1,080 
- 	 10,494 

2,240 	- 
8,000 	49,229 

29,142 	- 
- 	 27 
500 	4,100 
150 	669 

49,994 151,117 

- 784 
- 200 
- 200 

- 

n 

	

6,127 
	

7,131 

	

12,723 
	

10,259 

	

3,098 
	

5,325 

	

376 
	

1,400 

	

227,406 
	

474,688 

	

364 
	

756 
1,984 

99 

	

2,791 
	

5,791 

	

24,403 
	

17,016 

	

1,331 
	

1,745 

	

625 
	

1,235 

	

670 
	

352 

	

24,615 
	

18,185 

	

1,300 
	

9,000  

Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
August 1971 and 1972 - Concluded 

August 

Des t mat ion 

Asia - Concluded 
Iran .................................. 
Japan ................................. 
Jordan ................................ 
Lebanon ............................... 
Saudi Arabia .......................... 

Syria ................................. 

Taiwan ................................ 
Thailand .............................. 
Trucial States ........................ 

Totals .............................. 

Oceania 
Australia ............................. 

British Oceania, n.e.s ................ 
Fiji .................................. 

Totals .............................. 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas ............................... 

Barbados .............................. 

Bermuda ............................... 

British Honduras ...................... 

Cuba(3) 	............................... 

Guyana ................................ 

Haiti ................................. 

Honduras .............................. 

Jamaica ............................... 

Leeward and Windward Islands .......... 

Netherlands Antilles .................. 

St. Pierre and Miquelon ............... 

Surinam ............................... 
Trinidad and Tobago ................... 

United States ......................... 

	

Totals ...............................305,928 	554,867 

	

Totals, all countries ..............862,101 	1,156,942 

(1) Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. 
(2) Preliminary. 
(3) Source - Canadian National Millers Associatin. 
n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 
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Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings by 

ID Countries of Consignment, August 1971 and 1972 

Bran, shorts and 	Oatmeal and 
middlings 	I 	rolled oats 

Destination 

Aug. 1971 lAug. 1972 fAug. 1971 1 Aug. 1972 

hundredweight 

Asia 

	

Japan ................................208,963 	2,450 	- 	- 

	

Malaysia ............................ - 	- 	15 	- 

	

Thailand ............................ - 	- 	- 	16 

	

Totals .............................208,963 	2,450 	15 	16 

Wes tern Hemisphere 

	

Bahamas ..............................- 	- 	18 	- 

	

Barbados .............................- 	150 	- 	- 

	

Bermuda ..............................80 	200 	- 	17 

	

Jamaica ..............................- 	320 	- 	- 
Leeward and Windward Islands 	- 	28 	197 	142 

	

Netherlands Antilles .................36 	- 	- 	- 

	

United States ........................235,5 86 	291,113 	- 

	

Totals .............................235,702 	291,811 	215 	159 

Totals, all countries ........... I 444,665 I 	294,261 1 	230 1 	175 

0 



STATISTiCS CANADA L1 1  
8ILIOTHEQuE STATIST 	 - 

ir tt iii i 
1010645776 

I 

I 


